



Serial No.15
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 440 of 2025

Date of Decision: 10.04.2026

Smti. Bisollina Sangma
W/o (L) Prebithson K. Sangma
R/o. Goalpara, Assam.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Meghalaya Represented by the
Commissioner and Secretary to the
Government of Meghalaya,
Education Department,
Government of Meghalaya Shillong.
2. The Director of School Education & Literacy,
Shillong Meghalaya.
3. The Sub-Divisional Schools Education Officer,
Resubelpara, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya.
4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Personnel & AR(B) Department, East Khasi Hills
Shillong.

...Respondents

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. G.Ch. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. O.A.I.Bang, GA.



- | | | |
|-----|---|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication in press: | Yes/No |
-

JUDGMENT AND ORDER (ORAL)

1. Seen the note dated 16-03-2026, wherein the matter has been settled on 16-03-2026, between the parties by Mediation.
2. Accordingly, the matter stands closed and disposed of.
3. A copy of the agreement dated 16-03-2026, shall form part of the judgment.

Judge